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RFQ No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFQ No. 902027

for

DRUG TESTING KITS & LABORATORY SERVICES

Networking/Bidders Conference Held on August 6, 2021

	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Bidders Conference Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	CDT Solutions
230 Commerce Suite 100
Irvine, CA 92602
	Sean Shea
	Phone: (714) 852-5200

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sshea@cdtsolutions.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	Cordant Health Solutions
12015 E 46th Ave., #220
Denver, CO 80239
	Rachel Sanders
	Phone: 361-500-2114

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rsanders@cordanths.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	American Drug Screen Corporation
5358 Irwindale Avenue
Irwindale, CA 91706
	Mary Hanak
	Phone: 469-456-0972

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mhanak@whpm.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No



VENDOR LIST

RFQ No. 902027 – DRUG TESTING KITS & LABORATORY SERVICES
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This RFQ is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFQ No. 902027 – Drug Testing Kits & Laboratory Services 

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	Email

	National Test Systems
	Zack Koslow
	 
	 
	 
	zkoslow@ntsbiz.com

	Accurate C&S Services, Inc.
	Regina Jones
	( 510 ) 387-0324
	8105 Edgewater Drive, #225
	OAKLAND
	rjones@accurateScreens.com

	Aemtek, Inc.
	Florence Wu
	( 510 ) 979-1979
	466 Kato Terrace
	FREMONT
	florence@aemtek.com

	Ahi Solutions, Inc.
	Angelo Miller
	( 510 ) 835-5050
	400 29th Street, #208B
	OAKLAND
	angelo@rest-ez.com

	Alta Vista Solutions
	Patrick Lowry
	( 510 ) 594-0510
	6475 Christie Ave., #425
	EMERYVILLE
	plowry@altavistasolutions.com

	Amador Valley Medical Center
	Shannon Scroogs
	( 925 ) 828-9211
	7667 Amador Valley Blvd.
	DUBLIN
	amadormedcenter@sbcglobal.net

	American Drug Screen Coproration
	Mary Hanak
	(469) 456-0972
	5358 Irwindale Avenue
	IRWINDALE
	mhanak@whpm.com

	  Analysis&Solutions Consultants
	Dotun Oyenuga
	( 510 ) 207-1387
	7700 Edgewater Drive, Suite 668
	OAKLAND
	dotsjunior@aol.com

	  Apex Testing Laboratories, Inc
	Abdel-Kader Khelifa
	( 510 ) 654-6600
	55 Santa Clara Ave, Ste 230B
	OAKLAND
	abdel@apextestinglabs.com

	  Applied Materials & Engineering Inc.
	Armen Tajirian
	( 510 ) 420-8190
	980 41st St
	OAKLAND
	armen@appmateng.com

	  Asbestos TEM Laboratories, Inc.
	Dorothea Rastegar
	( 510 ) 704-8930
	600 Bancroft Way. #A
	BERKELEY
	drastegar@asbestostemlabs.com

	  Atlas Technical Consultants LLC
	Corey Dare
	( 925 ) 314-7100
	534 23rd Avenue
	OAKLAND
	corey.dare@oneatlas.com

	  Bay Area Structural, Inc.
	David Helfant
	( 510 ) 547-8250
	1185 Ocean Avenue
	OAKLAND
	davidbhelfant@consultant.com

	  Berlogar, Stevens & Associates, Inc.
	Debbie Moore
	( 925 ) 484-0220
	5587 Sunol Blvd.
	PLEASANTON
	dmoore@berlogar.com

	  BSK Associates
	Anna Rikkelman
	( 925 ) 315-3151
	324 Earhart Way
	LIVERMORE
	elevi@bskinc.com

	  Cal Engineering & Geology, Inc
	Kim Coleman
	( 510 ) 451-2350
	23785 Cabot Blvd., Suite 321
	HAYWARD
	kdeem@caleng.com

	  Calgeotech Engineering Consult
	Manny Saleminik
	( 510 ) 585-8215
	34077 Paseo Padre Pkwy, # 157
	FREMONT
	manny@calgeotech.com

	  California Push Technologies, Inc.
	John Rogie
	( 510 ) 357-3677
	820 Aladdin Ave.
	SAN LEANDRO
	john@cptinc.com

	  Consolidated Engineering Laboratories
	Gary Cappa
	( 510 ) 436-7626
	534 - 23rd Ave
	OAKLAND
	gcappa@ce-labs.com

	  Construction Testing Services
	Patrick J. Greenan
	( 925 ) 462-5151
	2174 Rheem Drive, Suite A
	PLEASANTON
	bharris@cts-1.com

	  Curtis & Tompkins Ltd Inc
	Maggie Chan
	( 510 ) 486-0900
	2323 5th St
	BERKELEY
	maggie@ctberk.com

	  Dvt Laboratories
	Sam Dargos
	( 510 ) 353-9033
	48004 Fremont Blvd
	FREMONT
	sam@dvtlabs.com

	  Earth Mechanics, Inc.
	Denise Casad
	( 510 ) 562-8833
	3541 Investment Blvd., #4
	HAYWARD
	D.Casad@earthmech.com

	  EMSL Analytical, Inc.
	Daniel Kocher
	( 510 ) 895-3675
	464 McCormick Street
	SAN LEANDRO
	contracts@emsl.com

	  Enthalpy Analytical DBA Curtis & Tompkins
	Will Rice
	( 510 ) 204-2221
	2323 5th Street
	BERKELEY
	will.rice@enthalpy.com

	  Forensic Analytical Lab, Inc.
	Jim Flores
	( 510 ) 266-8165
	3777 Depot Rd, Suite 409
	HAYWARD
	jflores@forensica.com

	  Forensic Analytical Sciences
	Richard Bernius
	( 510 ) 266-8100
	3777 Depot Road, Suite #403
	HAYWARD
	cchartnett@forensica.com

	  Fugro Consultants, Inc.
	Bobbie Vahl
	( 510 ) 268-0461
	1000 Broadway Suite 440
	OAKLAND
	bvahl@fugro.com

	  Fugro Consultants, Inc.
	Marissa McCallum
	( 925 ) 949-7138
	469 Roland Way
	OAKLAND
	mmccallum@furgo.com

	  Group Delta Consultants, Inc.
	Robert Blakely
	( 510 ) 671-0010
	505 14th Street
	OAKLAND
	RobertB@GroupDelta.com

	  HEALTH SCIENCE ASSOCIATES
	Jeffrey Wright
	( 510 ) 633-1366
	P.O. Box 787
	PLEASANTON
	jeffrey_wright@earthlink.net

	  Histo-Tec Laboratory, Inc.
	Steve Avolicino
	( 510 ) 785-6324
	2829 Depot Road, #4
	HAYWARD
	scino@earthlink.net

	  Industrial Nuclear Co
	Bill Huddleston
	( 510 ) 352-6766
	14320 Wicks Blvd
	SAN LEANDRO
	ewhud@aol.com

	  Instant Drug Testing
	Dr. Nikki P. Pralon
	( 510 ) 444-4420
	1924 Franklin St. #200
	OAKLAND
	drnikki@pacbell.net

	  ISI Inspection Services, Inc.
	Leslie Sakai
	( 510 ) 900-2100
	1798 University Avenue
	BERKELEY
	leslie@inspectionservices.net

	  ITC Engineering Services, Inc.
	Michael Gbadebo
	( 925 ) 862-2944
	9959 Calaveras Road
	SUNOL
	mgbadebo@itcemc.com

	  Kleinfelder
	Jane Caffey
	( 510 ) 628-9000
	1330 Broadway, Suite 1200
	OAKLAND
	jcaffey@kleinfelder.com

	  Koniuto Consulting
	Jim Koniuto
	( 415 ) 595-9001
	4073 Telegraph Ave. #7
	OAKLAND
	jkoniuto3@yahoo.com

	  MACS Lab, Inc.
	Cory Suppes
	( 510 ) 786-9751
	3137 Diablo Ave.
	HAYWARD
	cory@kellcomacs.com

	  MatriScope Engineering Laboratories Inc
	Ahmed Hamdy
	( 925 ) 606-7700
	6244 Preston Avenue
	LIVERMORE
	ahamdy@matriscope.com

	  Mayer Laboratories
	David Mayer
	( 510 ) 437-8989
	646 Kennedy St Bldg C
	OAKLAND
	MLsalesrep@aol.com

	  Micro Analytical Laboratories
	John Ayou
	( 510 ) 653-0824
	5900 Hollis Street, Suite M
	EMERYVILLE
	johnayou@yahoo.com

	  National Safety Compliance Inc
	David Raslowsky
	( 925 ) 484-9657
	1048 Serpentine Ln., Suite 304
	PLEASANTON
	draslowsky@nsc2000.com

	  Northern California Drug Test.
	Mersedeh Eghdami
	( 510 ) 491-5782
	26250 Industrial Blvd., #28
	HAYWARD
	cdldrugtesting@aol.com

	  Occupational Testing Center
	Randall Hicks
	( 510 ) 836-0448
	24326 Mission Blvd, Ste 3
	HAYWARD
	drhicks@occutesting.com

	  Parikh Consultants Inc
	Gary Parikh
	( 510 ) 969-7560
	333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 303
	OAKLAND
	gparikh@parikhnet.com

	  PreScience Corporation
	Jeffrey Haw
	( 510 ) 560-2438
	8105 Edgewater Drive, Suite 102
	OAKLAND
	jeff.haw@prescienceengineers.com

	  Quality Assurance Engineering Inc. dba Consolidated Engineering Laboratories
	Jim Powers
	( 510 ) 436-7626
	534 23rd Ave
	OAKLAND
	jpowers@ce-labs.com

	  Regional Pathology and Autopsy Services, Inc.
	Charles Comer
	( 877 ) 330-7727
	14796 Wicks Blvd.
	SAN LEANDRO
	info@regional-pathology.com

	  RGA Environmental, Inc.
	Harry Lawrence
	( 510 ) 899-7031
	1466 66th St.
	EMERYVILLE
	harry@rgaenv.com

	  Signet Testing Laboratories Inc
	Carla Collins
	( 510 ) 887-8484
	3526 Breakwater Court
	HAYWARD
	ccollins@signettesting.com

	  Structure Materials Group
	Elizabeth Clarke
	( 925 ) 447-9900
	2352 Research Drive
	LIVERMORE
	elizabeth@structurematerials.com

	  Summit CM Inc DBA Summit Associates
	Ken Rice
	( 510 ) 614-1044
	411 Pendleton Way, Suite A
	OAKLAND
	ken.rice@summitcm.com

	  Testing Engineers Inc
	Gary Snyder
	( 510 ) 835-3142
	2811 Teagarden Street
	SAN LEANDRO
	garys@testing-engineers.com

	  Titan Environmental Solutions, Inc.
	Eloy Cisneros
	( 888 ) 948-4826
	1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1100, Office No. 1164
	OAKLAND
	eloy@titan-enviro.com

	  Transplant Genomics, Inc.
	Michael McNulty
	( 925 ) 294-6794
	46774 Lakeview Blvd
	FREMONT
	mmcnulty@transplantgenomics.com

	  Treadwell & Rollo, Inc.
	Linda Liang
	( 510 ) 874-4500
	501 14th Street, 3rd Floor
	OAKLAND
	Ihliang@treadwellrollo.com

	  USA Mobile Drug Testing
	Kevin Wiedeman
	( 925 ) 336-1397
	4847 Hopyard Road, Suite 4-424
	PLEASANTON
	kwiedeman@usamdt.com

	  WUNDER DRUG TESTING CENTER
	NGUYEN HELEN
	( 408 ) 398-0808
	30064 BRIDGEVIEW WAY
	HAYWARD
	thuhien@hotmail.com

	Agathos Laboratories, Inc.
	Brendan Hazard
	408/478-5143
	99 Almaden Boulevard
	San Jose
	sales@agathoslabs.com

	Applied Materials & Engineering, Inc.
	Rachel Royce
	510/420-8190
	980 41st Street
	Oakland
	rachel@appmateng.com

	Asbestos TEM Laboratories, Inc.
	Patricia Payne
	510/704-8930
	630 Bancroft Way
	Berkeley
	ppayne@asbestostemlabs.com

	Bay Medical Company Inc
	Mitchel Williams
	415/508-0900
	460 Valley Drive
	Brisbane
	mrw_baymedical@yahoo.com

	Bode Cellmark Forensics
	Teresa Smith
	703/646-9875
	10430 Furnace Road
	Lorton
	contracts@bodetech.com

	Calgeotech Engineering Consultants, Inc.
	Manny Saleminik
	925/548-0111
	3329 Pine Valley Rd.
	San Ramon
	manny@calgeotech.com

	California Materials Testing Company
	Sandra Rodriguez
	209/815-4316
	100 adobe lane
	tracy
	sandra@calmatco.com

	CDT Solutions
	Sean Shea
	714/842/5200
	230 Commerce Suite 100
	Irvine
	sshea@cdtsolutions.com

	CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY
	Robert Torres
	559/323-9940
	1580 TOLLHOUSE ROAD
	CLOVIS
	rtorres@cvtox.com

	Cordant Health Solutions (Tacoma)
	David Shutan
	928/440-6257
	2617 East L Street
	Tacoma
	RFQ@cordanths.com

	Cordant Health Solutions
	Rachel Sanders
	361/500-2114
	12015 E 46th Ave. #200
	Denver
	rsanders@cordanths.com

	Curtis and Tompkins
	Will Rice
	510/204-2221
	2323 5th Street
	Berkeley
	will.rice@ctberk.com

	EMSL Analytical, Inc.
	Daniel Kocher
	856/858-4800
	200 Route 130 North
	Cinnaminson
	dkocher@emsl.com

	Enthalpy Analytical, LLC
	Will Rice
	510/439-7877
	2323 5th st
	Bekeley
	will.rice@enthalpy.com

	Florida Choice Labs LLC
	Marcia Vandervert
	786/413-6923
	11420 Fortune Cir Ste I5
	Wellington
	marcia@floridachoicelabs.com

	Forensic Analytical Sciences Inc.
	Jeanne Henderson
	510/266-8100
	3777 Depot Road
	Hayward
	jhenderson@facrimelab.com

	Forensic Analytical Sciences Inc.
	Rich Bernius
	510/266-8100
	3777 Depot Road
	Hayward
	rbernius@facrimelab.com

	Forensic doctors Group, PC
	Michael Hunter
	415/905-0304
	1920 Jones St.
	San Francisco
	dist14@gmail.com

	Geocon Consultants, Inc
	Kim Goodrich
	925/371-5900
	6671 Brisa Street
	Livermore
	goodrich@geoconinc.com

	Histo Tec Laboratory
	Steve Avolicino
	510 7856324
	2829 Depot rd. #4
	Hayward
	ScinoA@histoteclab.com

	LabCorp
	OTS Bids
	800/833-3984
	500 Perimeter Park Dr.
	Morrisville
	otsbids@labcorp.com

	NAAG Pathology Labs PC
	Mitchell Nishimoto
	619/209-0787
	6540 Lusk Blvd
	San Diego
	nishimoto@autopsyassay.com

	NAAG Pathology Labs PC
	Evan Matshes
	858/257-8035
	9540 Waples Street
	San Diego
	matshes@autopsyassay.com

	Nationwide Medical Surgical Inc
	Shawn Mendel
	424/234-9717
	14141 Covello St., Building 6C
	Van Nuys
	Shawn@HopePPE.com

	NMS Labs
	Laurie Caubet
	215/657-4900
	200 Welsh Road
	Horsham
	nms@nmslabs.com

	Norton Medical Industries
	Marshall Zablen
	800/243-7669
	6265 Sepulveda Blvd Suite 13
	Van Nuys
	admin@nortonmedical.com

	Pelican Medical, LLC
	Carlos Carrizales
	(318) 990-9770
	2701 Little Elm Pkwy Ste 100148
	Little Elm
	carlos@clinilogic.net

	Phamatech, Inc
	 
	 
	 
	 
	john212b@yahoo.com

	Phamatech, Inc
	 
	 
	 
	 
	aalexander@phamatech.com

	Phamatech, Inc.
	Dana Conde
	888 635 5840
	15175 Innovation Drive
	San Diego
	dconde@phamatech.com

	Quest Diagnostics
	Quest Diagnostics Commercial Contracting
	818/737-6000
	8401 Fallbrook Avenue
	West Hills
	commercialcontracting@questdiagnostics.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory
	Barry Chapman
	 
	3650 Westwind Boulevard
	Santa Rosa
	gmazzocco@redwoodtoxicolgy.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory
	Gina Mazzocco
	(707) 570-4304
	3650 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	rebecca.carranza@alere.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory
	Rebecca Carranza
	707- 570-4304
	3650 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	katia.ramos@abbott.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory
	Katia Ramos
	512-871-9052
	3651 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	Christy.Bowles@Ascertaintox.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory
	Carbaugh, Courtney 
	 
	 
	 
	courtney.carbaugh@abbott.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory
	Owens, Kacey 
	 
	 
	 
	kacey.owens@abbott.com

	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
	Mary Tardel
	800/255-2159
	3650 Westwind Boulevard
	Santa Rosa
	bids@redwoodtoxicology.com

	Signet Testing Laboratories, Inc.
	Raj Prakash
	510/887-8484
	3526 Breakwater Court
	Hayward
	hspaulding@signettesting.com

	Signet Testing Laboratories, Inc.
	Carla Collins
	510/887-8484
	3526 Breakwater Court
	Hayward
	ccollins@signettesting.com

	SLM Diagnostics LLC dba ARCpoint Labs
	Scott Murphy
	925/519-0830
	405 Boulder Court
	Pleasanton
	smurphy@arcpointlabs.com

	TestAmerica
	Kelly Jackson
	715/795-3588
	4101 Shuffel Steet NW
	North Canton
	info@testamericainc.com

	Torrent Laboratory, Inc.
	Patricia Payne
	408/263-5258
	483 Sinclair Frontage Road
	Milpitas
	pat.payne@torrentlaboratory.com

	Veteran Clinical Solutions
	Melissa Johnson
	812/459-5542
	7517 E 450 N
	San Francisco
	Melissa.johnson@veteranclinicalsolutions.com


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612


Phone: 510-208-9600 ( Website: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/
Rev 2021
RFQ No. 900977, Addendum No. 2 

Page 2

